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FY2023 Actuals
(20746)
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FY2025 Governor Amended

Administration
Office of the Commissioner 1,921.4 1,921.4 1,295.8 1,322.8 1,322.81,573.1 2.1%27.0
Administrative Services 8,024.3 8,024.3 8,649.9 6,876.0 7,034.04,543.6 -18.7%-1,615.9
State Support Services 2,832.1 2,832.1 2,832.1 2,323.8 2,236.32,832.1 -21.0%-595.8

12,777.8 12,777.8 10,522.6 10,593.1RDU Total: 8,948.8 12,777.8 -17.1%-2,184.7
DEC Buildings Maintenance and Operations

DEC Bldgs Maint & Operations 796.3 796.3 796.3 798.8 833.2788.8 4.6%36.9
796.3 796.3 798.8 833.2RDU Total: 788.8 796.3 4.6%36.9

Environmental Health
Environmental Health 28,048.5 28,048.5 28,048.5 28,807.1 29,276.219,903.8 4.4%1,227.7

28,048.5 28,048.5 28,807.1 29,276.2RDU Total: 19,903.8 28,048.5 4.4%1,227.7
Air Quality

Air Quality 13,183.9 13,183.9 13,183.9 13,584.5 14,939.99,743.5 13.3%1,756.0
13,183.9 13,183.9 13,584.5 14,939.9RDU Total: 9,743.5 13,183.9 13.3%1,756.0

Spill Prevention and Response
Spill Prevention and Response 22,768.3 22,768.3 22,768.3 23,442.9 23,876.918,501.6 4.9%1,108.6

22,768.3 22,768.3 23,442.9 23,876.9RDU Total: 18,501.6 22,768.3 4.9%1,108.6
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Water
Water Qlty Infrastructure 32,326.1 32,326.1 32,326.1 29,812.0 30,280.422,186.8 -6.3%-2,045.7

32,326.1 32,326.1 29,812.0 30,280.4RDU Total: 22,186.8 32,326.1 -6.3%-2,045.7

Unrestricted General (UGF): 20,704.4 21,596.0 21,596.0 21,596.0 22,259.1 22,657.8 1,061.8 4.9%

Permanent Full Time:
Permanent Part Time:

Non Permanent:
Total Positions:

510 527 527 546 546 546 0 0.0%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
8 7 7 9 9 9 0 0.0%

518 534 534 555 555 555 0 0.0%

80,073.3 109,900.9 109,900.9 109,900.9 106,967.9 109,799.7 -101.2 -0.1%
24,405.8 45,652.7 45,652.7 45,652.7 40,667.8 42,372.4 -3,280.3 -7.2%
14,321.2 20,428.6 20,428.6 20,428.6 20,967.0 21,304.0 875.4 4.3%
20,641.9 22,223.6 22,223.6 22,223.6 23,074.0 23,465.5 1,241.9 5.6%

Total Funds:
Federal:

Other:
Designated General (DGF):
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